__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Executive Standards Committee Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2021 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

W/Sphericity
0.8 and
Above
(True
Spheres)
Maximum
%of Shot
with
Sphericity
Below 0.5
Maximum %
Broken
or Angular
Shots
Acceptable
AZB850 0.85/1.18 0.033/0.047 16/20 1.400 1.180 0.850 0.710 65 4.6% 2.3%
AZB600 0.6/0.85 0.024/0.033 20/30 1.000 0.850 0.600 0.425 65 5.3% 2.7%
AZB425 0.425/0.6 0.017/0.024 30/40 0.710 0.600 0.425 0.300 70 4.8% 2.7%
AZB300 0.300/0.425 0.012/0.017 40/50 0.500 0.425 0.300 0.250 70 3.9% 2.2%
AZB210 0.212/0.300 0.008/0.012 50/70 0.355 0.300 0.212 0.180 80 4.0% 1.5%
AZB150 0.150/0.212 0.006/0.008 70/100 0.250 0.212 0.150 0.125 80 11.0% 2.4%
AZB100 0.100/0.150 0.004/0.006 100/140 0.180 0.150 0.106 0.063 80 10.0% 1.5%
3.3.7 Satellites
Maximum allowable number of shot with satellites shall be Table 3. See Section 8 for definition of satellites.
Table 3 - Ceramic shot with satellites
Designation